FPGA
Configuration
EEPROM
Memory
512-kilobit and
1-megabit
AT17C512
AT17LV512

13
0944E–12/01
Ordering Information – 5V Devices
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
512-Kbit AT17C512-10CC
AT17C512-10PC
AT17C512-10JC
8CN4
8P3
20J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C512-10CI
AT17C512-10PI
AT17C512-10JI
8CN4
8P3
20J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
1-Mbit AT17C010-10CC
AT17C010-10PC
AT17C010-10JC
8CN4
8P3
20J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C010-10CI
AT17C010-10PI
AT17C010-10JI
8CN4
8P3
20J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Ordering Information – 3.3V Devices
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
512-Kbit AT17LV512-10CC
AT17LV512-10PC
AT17LV512-10JC
8CN4
8P3
20J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17LV512-10CI
AT17LV512-10PI
AT17LV512-10JI
8CN4
8P3
20J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
1-Mbit AT17LV010-10CC
AT17LV010-10PC
AT17LV010-10JC
8CN4
8P3